CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that, pursuant to the Commissioner’s Rules of Practice and
Procedure, I have this day served a true copy of Request of the SGIP Program
Administrators for an Extension of Time to File the Renewable Fuel Use
Report on all parties identified in the attached service list R. 12-11-005. Service
was effected by one or more means indicated below:
Transmitting the copies via e-mail to all parties who have provided an e-mail
address. First class mail will be used if electronic service cannot be effectuated.

SENIOR ASSOCIATE
GLOBAL GREEN USA
2218 MAIN STREET, 2ND FLOOR
SANTA MONICA, CA 90405
GREGORY KLATT
DOUGLASS & LIDDELL
411 E. HUNTINGTON DR., STE. 107-356
ARCADIA, CA 91006
REN ZHANG
CITY OF PASADENA WATER AND POWER
150 S. LOS ROBLES AVENUE, SUITE 200
PASADENA, CA
ERIC KLINKNER
PASADENA DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND POWER
150 SOUTH LOS ROBLES AVENUE, SUITE 200
PASADENA, CA91101 91101-2437
STEVE ENDO
PASADENA DEPARTMENT OF WATER & POWER
150 S. LOS ROBLES AVE., STE. 200
PASADENA, CA

MICHAEL TEN EYCK
RANCHO CUCAMONGA MUNICIPAL UTILITY
10500 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA
AILEEN M. LAGBAO
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE.
ROSEMEAD, CA91730 91770
CASE ADMINISTRATION
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE, RM. 370
ROSEMEAD, CA
GARY BARSLEY
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WANUT GROVE AVE., PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD, CA91770 91770
MICHAEL D. MONTOYA
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE, PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD, CA

SAN DIEGO, CA
LISA BICKER
CLEANTECH SAN DIEGO
9191 TOWNE CENTRE DRIVE. STE. 410
SAN DIEGO, CA
ORIGINATION & DEVELOPMENT
92122-1227
92122
CENTRAL FILES
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC CO.
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP31-E
SAN DIEGO, CA
CLAY FABER
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS CO.
8330 CENTURY PARK CT., CP32D
SAN DIEGO, CA92123 92123
JAMIE K. YORK
REGULATORY CASE ADMIN.
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP32D

ALCO WATER SERVICE/CALIFORNIA UTILTIES
SERVICE, INC.
EVELYN KAHL
ALCANTAR & KAHL, LLP
33 NEW MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 1850
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94015
FOR: ENERGY PRODUCERS AND USERS
COALITION
JOHN PIMENTEL
FOUNDATION WINDPOWER
431 BURGESS DR., STE. 200
MENLO PARK, CA
KEVIN HAUCK
FOUNDATION WINDPOWER
431 BURGESS DR., STE. 200
MENLO PARK, CA94025-3478 94025-3478
STEVE SHERR
FOUNDATION WINDPOWER
431 BURGESS DR., STE 200
MENLO PARK, CA

MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA
JOHN KILKENNY
SKYWATCH ENERGY
365 E. MIDDLEFIELD ROAD
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043
PRODUCT MANAGEMENT
94043
LINDA FORSBERG
CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW
231 NORTH WHISMAN ROAD
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA
FOR: CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW
RATSON MORAD
COGENRA SOLAR, INC.
365 E. MIDDLEFIELD RD.
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA94043 94043
SUE MARA
PRINCIPAL
RTO ADVISORS, LLC
164 SPRINGDALE WAY

77 BEALE STREEET,
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
COLIN EYKAMP
TIOGA ENERGY
123 MISSION STREET, FLOOR 89
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
ROOM 921
94105 94105-5124
JORDAN NEWMAN
TIOGA ENERGY
123 MISSION STREET, FLOOR 9
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
PAUL DETERING
TIOGA ENERGY
123 MISSION STREET, FLR. 9
SAN FRANCISCO, CA94105-5124 94105-5124
CHESTER A. ROAMAN
1180 DE HARO
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
JOHN GORMAN

436 14TH STREET, STE. 1305
OAKLAND, CA 94612
FOR: ALLIANCE FOR SOLAR CHOICE
NELLIE TONG
SENIOR ANALYST
KEMA, INC.
155 GRAND AVE., STE. 500
OAKLAND, CA 94612-3747
RYAN BRISCOE YOUNG
THE GREENLINING INSTITUTE
1918 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR
BERKELEY, CA
VIEN TRUONG
THE GREENLINING INSTITUTE
1918 UNIVERSITY AVE., 2ND FLR.
BERKELEY, CA94704 94704
GREG SAN MARTIN
PO BOX 5114
BERKELEY, CA 94705
GREG SAN MARTIN

505 VAN NESS AVENUE
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
90013
94102-3214
ARTHUR J. O’DONNELL
CALIF PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
INFRASTRUCTURE PLANNING AND PERMITTING B
ROOM 4 - A
505 VAN NESS AVENUE
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
DAMON A. FRANZ
CALIF PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
PROCUREMENT STRATEGY AND OVERSIGHT BRANC
AREA 4 - A
505 VAN NESS AVENUE
SAN FRANCISCO, CA94102-3214 94102-3214
DOROTHY DUDA
CALIF PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES
ROOM 5110